First Name Last Name

Title / Status

Total Disbursements

Joseph
Gary
Charles
Thomas
Randy
Harold
Lloyd
Steve
Joann
Clyde
Tony
James
Larry
Kristen
Andre
Mathew
Lynne
Kelly
Albert
Kathryn
Beverly
Harold
William
Susan
Trina
Lynda
David
Brian
Derryl
Rache
John
Jay
Rachel
Lenora
Karen
James
Ronald
Nanette
Chad
Alixetta
Pam
Daria
Nina
Jane
Davida
Pauline

Rugola
Martin
Roginski
Drabick
Weston
Palmer
Rains
Myers
Johntony
Mauk
Vernell
Gollings
Malone
Mckinley
Washington
Banal
Mcgraw
Mobley
Jackson
Malone
Spetz
Wick
Padisak
Cahen
Molnar-Bock
Bolin
Adam
Beallor
Hall
Jordan
Horn
Demagall
Morrow
Giles
Bailey
Tackett
Blatt
Folsom
Caldwell
Marlow
Duncan
Dawson
Calabria
Blakesley
Russell
Clayton-Rose

Executive Director
Associate Director
Regional Director
Director Of Legal Svcs
Dir Of Pol Action
Regional Director
Regional Director
Regional Director
Executive Board President / C
Regional Director
Regional Director
Regional Director
Education And Research
Staff Attorney

Field Representative
Staff Attorney
Director Of Accounting
Field Representative
Field Representative
Director Public Affairs
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Field Representative
Admin Asst

Executive Asst

Field Representative
Admin Asst

Executive Asst
Executive Board Vice Pres / C
Field Office Secretary

$253,351
$208,225
$177,595
$173,158
$156,018
$147,993
$145,633
$144,205
$142,744
$140,110
$134,443
$130,401
$130,208
$126,787
$121,655
$115,556
$114,477
$111,735
$110,436
$110,148
$110,058
$109,741
$107,736
$107,347
$106,755
$106,649
$106,560
$106,006
$105,816
$105,754
$104,941
$104,879
$104,729
$104,482
$104,469
$104,149
$103,848
$103,609
$101,733

$78,908

$76,402

$76,052

$74,189

$73,135

$66,755

$58,298



Sandra
Joyce
Joyce
Christine
Dinah
Courtney
Molly
Pam
Jeremiah
Karen
Susan
Susan
Amy
Kelly
Robert
Gina
Cindy
Lois
Betty
David
Zat

Ken
Tommy
Mary
Mary
Barbara
Sheila
Brenda
Kathy
William
Debra
Rosella
Sandra
Sylvia
Jackie
James
Joan
Beverly
William
Beth
Cherrie
Tyger
Barbara
William
Amy
Angela
Gamaliel

Dhondt
Snyder
Bobo
Knapp
Mcmillon
Belcher
Talley
Woolum
Talley
Barnes
Slabaugh
Everetts
Arnold
Wells
Fantauzzo
Allender
Weible
Carson
Simmons-Tally
Hamilton
Salmons
Nance
Adam
Thompson
Blevins
Ward
Dawkins-Flinn
Wright
Chamberlain
Hurlow
Basham
Tope
Wheeler
Holmes
Leisure
Haller
Albaugh
Payne
Carrier
Frisky
Truxall
Mcglugritch
Mcglugritch
Higgins
Clark

Diaz

Soto Jr

Field Office Secretary

Field Office Secretary

Field Representative

Field Office Secretary

Field Office Secretary

Field Office Secretary
Accounting Clerk

Field Office Secretary
Custodian

Accounting Clerk
Accounting Clerk
Accounting Clerk
Accounting Clerk
Accounting Clerk
Asst-Political Dept.

Field Office Secretary
Executive Board Alt / C
Member

Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Alt. / C
Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Alt / C
Executive Board Member /P
Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Alt / C
Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Alt / C
Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Alt / C
Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Secretary / C
Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Alt / C
Executive Board Member / C
Executive Board Alt / N
Executive Board Alt / N
Executive Board Alt / C
President / P

Secretary / C

Griev Chair Person/ C
Treasurer / C

Executive Board Alt / P

Vice President / P
President / C

Vice President / C

$52,318
$51,640
$51,451
$51,313
$51,017
$49,229
$48,928
$48,673
$48,587
$47,854
$46,921
$46,743
$45,823
$45,819
$31,079
$21,857
$19,628
$13,843
$10,920
$7,755
$7,247
$5,893
$5,652
$4,604
$4,201
$4,009
$3,975
$3,820
$3,778
$3,633
$3,482
$3,459
$2,845
$2,785
$2,738
$2,684
$2,183
$1,549
$948
$407
$350
$318
$180
$74

SO

SO

SO



Representational Activities

Political Activities

Contributions

General Overhead

Administration

10
75
92
50

95
85

37
75
35
90
33
75
90
100

90
98

82
90
98
98
98
85
98
85
83
80
81
95
90
98
95
81
98
60
96

100
70

o

60
10
3
5
65
5
5
5
58
15
20
1
1
12

N O O O O

20

N N O N O UL N

10

w

25

10
15
76

O O 0O OO 0000000000000 0D0D0D0D0D0D0D0D0D0D0D0D0OD0D0D0D0OD0O0OO0ODO0OO0OOO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

O O O o

1

(%]

O OwWwWoOoOOoOowOo oo

100

(5}
0 O O

O OO O O0O0OO0O0O0O0O0ODO0OO0OO0oObOouOOoOOo oo

Yo} (93} QO
0O O U1l O O O &

30
15
5
45
20
0
10
95
2
10
45
9
66
10
10
0
0
10
0
10
0
10

o b O OO

10
15

17

10

17

30

15

20
30
24



95

98
95

20
20

80

80

18

75

88
98
94
95

10

93

95

90
93

10

10
100

82

10

90
100

38
76
73

62

19

27

93

57
98

100

43

91

96
95

89
92
100
100

11

99
100

95

94
100

95
100

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

100

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A



