First Name	Last Name	Title / Status	Total Disbursements
Joseph	Rugola	Executive Director	\$253,351
Gary	Martin	Associate Director	\$208,225
Charles	Roginski	Regional Director	\$177,595
Thomas	Drabick	Director Of Legal Svcs	\$173,158
Randy	Weston	Dir Of Pol Action	\$156,018
Harold	Palmer	Regional Director	\$147,993
Lloyd	Rains	Regional Director	\$145,633
Steve	Myers	Regional Director	\$144,205
Joann	Johntony	Executive Board President / C	\$142,744
Clyde	Mauk	Regional Director	\$140,110
Tony	Vernell	Regional Director	\$134,443
James	Gollings	Regional Director	\$130,401
Larry	Malone	Education And Research	\$130,208
Kristen	Mckinley	Staff Attorney	\$126,787
Andre	Washington	Field Representative	\$121,655
Mathew	Banal	Staff Attorney	\$115,556
Lynne	Mcgraw	Director Of Accounting	\$114,477
Kelly	Mobley	Field Representative	\$111,735
Albert	Jackson	Field Representative	\$110,436
Kathryn	Malone	Director Public Affairs	\$110,148
Beverly	Spetz	Field Representative	\$110,058
Harold	Wick	Field Representative	\$109,741
William	Padisak	Field Representative	\$107,736
Susan	Cahen	Field Representative	\$107,347
Trina	Molnar-Bock	Field Representative	\$106,755
Lynda	Bolin	Field Representative	\$106,649
David	Adam	Field Representative	\$106,560
Brian	Beallor	Field Representative	\$106,006
Derryl	Hall	Field Representative	\$105,816
Rachel	Jordan	Field Representative	\$105,754
John	Horn	Field Representative	\$104,941
Jay	Demagall	Field Representative	\$104,879
Rachel	Morrow	Field Representative	\$104,729
Lenora	Giles	Field Representative	\$104,482
Karen	Bailey	Field Representative	\$104,469
James	Tackett	Field Representative	\$104,149
Ronald	Blatt	Field Representative	\$103,848
Nanette	Folsom	Field Representative	\$103,609
Chad	Caldwell	Field Representative	\$101,733
Alixetta	Marlow	Admin Asst	\$78,908
Pam	Duncan	Executive Asst	\$76,402
Daria	Dawson	Field Representative	\$76,052
Nina	Calabria	Admin Asst	\$74,189
Jane	Blakesley	Executive Asst	\$73,135
Davida	Russell	Executive Board Vice Pres / C	\$66,755
Pauline	Clayton-Rose	Field Office Secretary	\$58,298

Sandra	Dhondt	Field Office Secretary	\$52,318
Joyce	Snyder	Field Office Secretary	\$51,640
Joyce	Bobo	Field Representative	\$51,451
Christine	Knapp	Field Office Secretary	\$51,313
Dinah	Mcmillon	Field Office Secretary	\$51,017
Courtney	Belcher	Field Office Secretary	\$49,229
Molly	Talley	Accounting Clerk	\$48,928
Pam	Woolum	Field Office Secretary	\$48,673
Jeremiah	Talley	Custodian	\$48,587
Karen	Barnes	Accounting Clerk	\$47,854
Susan	Slabaugh	Accounting Clerk	\$46,921
Susan	Everetts	Accounting Clerk	\$46,743
Amy	Arnold	Accounting Clerk	\$45,823
Kelly	Wells	Accounting Clerk	\$45,819
Robert	Fantauzzo	Asst-Political Dept.	\$31,079
Gina	Allender	Field Office Secretary	\$21,857
Cindy	Weible	Executive Board Alt / C	\$19,628
Lois	Carson	Member	\$13,843
Betty	Simmons-Tally	Executive Board Member / C	\$10,920
David	Hamilton	Executive Board Member / C	\$7,755
Zat	Salmons	Executive Board Alt. / C	\$7,247
Ken	Nance	Executive Board Member / C	\$5,893
Tommy	Adam	Executive Board Alt / C	\$5,652
Mary	Thompson	Executive Board Member / P	\$4,604
Mary	Blevins	Executive Board Member / C	\$4,201
Barbara	Ward	Executive Board Member / C	\$4,009
Sheila	Dawkins-Flinn	Executive Board Alt / C	\$3,975
Brenda	Wright	Executive Board Member / C	\$3,820
Kathy	Chamberlain	Executive Board Alt / C	\$3,778
William	Hurlow	Executive Board Member / C	\$3,633
Debra	Basham	Executive Board Alt / C	\$3,482
Rosella	Tope	Executive Board Member / C	\$3,459
Sandra	Wheeler	Executive Board Secretary / C	\$2,845
Sylvia	Holmes	Executive Board Member / C	\$2,785
, Jackie	Leisure	Executive Board Alt / C	\$2,738
James	Haller	Executive Board Member / C	\$2,684
Joan	Albaugh	Executive Board Alt / N	\$2,183
Beverly	Payne	Executive Board Alt / N	\$1,549
William	Carrier	Executive Board Alt / C	\$948
Beth	Frisky	President / P	\$407
Cherrie	Truxall	Secretary / C	\$350
Tyger	Mcglugritch	Griev Chair Person / C	\$318
Barbara	Mcglugritch	Treasurer / C	\$180
William	Higgins	Executive Board Alt / P	\$74
Amy	Clark	Vice President / P	\$0
Angela	Diaz	President / C	\$0
Gamaliel	Soto Jr	Vice President / C	\$0

Representational Activities	Political Activities	Contributions	General Overhead	Administration
10	60	0	0	30
75	10	0	0	15
92	3	0	0	5
50	5	0	0	45
0	65	0	15	20
95	5	0	0	0
85	5	0	0	10
0	5	0	0	95
37	58	0	3	2
75	15	0	0	10
35	20	0	0	45
90	1	0	0	9
33	1	0	0	66
75	12	0	3	10
90	0	0	0	10
100	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	100	0
90	0	0	0	10
98	2	0	0	0
0	32	0	58	10
82	18	0	0	0
90	0	0	0	10
98		0	0	0
98		0	0	0
98		0	0	0
85		0	0	4
98		0	0	0
85		0	0	10
83		0	0	15
80				0
81	2	0	0	17
95		0		0
90		0		10
98			0	0
95		0	0	5
81		0	0	17
98			0	0
60				30
96				1
0		0	94	6
0			60	15
100		0	0	0
70		0	0	20
0				30
0				24
0	1	0	98	1

	0	5	0	95	0
	98	2	0	0	0
	95	5	0	0	0
	80	20	0	0	0
	0	20	0	80	0
	75	5	0	2	18
	0	10	0	88	2
	0	1	0	98	1
	0	2	0	94	4
	0	5	0	95	0
	0	5	0	93	2
	0	5	0	95	0
	0	10	0	90	0
	0	5	0	93	2
	82	0	0	10	8
	0	0	0	100	0
	0	90	0	0	10
	0	100	0	0	0
	0	62 3	0	0 2	38 76
	19		0		76
	0	27 7	0 0	0 0	73 93
	0 0	43	0	0	93 57
	0	2	0	0	98
	0	0	0	0	100
	0	9	0	0	91
	0	4	0	0	96
	0	5	0	0	95
	0	11	0	0	89
	0	8	0	0	92
	0	0	0	0	100
	0	0	0	0	100
	0	0	0	1	99
	0	0	0	0	100
	0	5	0	0	95
	0	6	0	0	94
	0	0	0	0	100
	0	5	0	0	95
	0	0	0	0	100
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	0	0	0	0	100
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	